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Media Coverage Summary, June 11, 2008 through August 1, 2008

Thefollowing articlesreflect the Health Department’s media relations efforts.

Title

Sodexho sponsors health and
wellness fair

Village talks ban on phosphorus
fertilizer

Two county salmonella cases linked to
tomatoes

Bad tomatoes sicken 2 people

Lindenhurst moving to ban phosphorus
fertilizers

Health Department scores high on
emergency preparedness review

Health agency scores high on emergency
preparedness

Government Notes: Lake County

Restaurant Report Card

Two girls sought who touched rabid mink

Lake Co. health department seeks girls
Who found wild mink

Officials say 2 teens might have been
Exposed to rabies

State bans boat traffic on
Chain O’ Lakes

Volunteers sought

Still athreat

Paper
North Chicago Schools
Daily Herald

News-Sun
Daily Herad

News-Sun

Zion Benton News
Lake County Journals
Chicago Tribune
News-Sun

News-Sun

Daily Herald
Northwest Herald
News-Sun

Daily Herald
Reflgjos

-More-

AgenltmO1

Date
Spring 2008
6/11/08

6/12/08
6/12/08

6/12/08
6/12/08
6/12/08
6/13/08
6/13/08
6/14/08
6/16/08
6/17/08
6/17/08

6/17/08
6/17/08



Title
Search for girls who touched mink
Water levels crest north of the
Chain O'Lakes
Bacteria county closes beach
As Chain O’ Lakes water recedes,
hope rises
Positive signs for flood-plagued
area
Timing of Chain closing, dam
opening questioned
Bog hunters chase errant mats
of vegetation
Looking past the deluge
Officials say 2 teens might have been
exposed to rabies
Second rabid bat found in Lake Villa
Fourth rabid bat in county
Lake County confirms 4 rabid bats found
Residents urged to avoid bats,
get pets vaccinated for rabies
2 more Lake County bats found to have
rabies
Rabid bats in Lake County
Flood neighborhoods *inch out’
Health site to expand
Some boating restrictions lifted today
Free HIV testing offered at several sites
County offersfree HIV testing Friday
Free HIV/AIDS testing
Fourth rabid bat in Lake County
Spraying planned after floods bring
mosquitoes
Restaurant Report Cards
Flood victims vent gripes
Government Notes. Lake County
Third, 4™ rabid bats found in Lake County
in 2008
Rabies vaccine shortage seen
More rabid bats found in Lake County

-2-
Paper
News-Sun

Daily Herald
News-Sun

Chicago Tribune
News-Sun
Pioneer Press

News-Sun
News-Sun

Lake County Journals
Lake County Journals
News-Sun

Chicago Tribune

Chicago Sun-Times

Daily Herald

Daily Herad
News-Sun

Daily Herald

Daily Herald
Chicago Sun-Times
News-Sun

Daily Herald
Pioneer Press

Pioneer Press
News-Sun
News-Sun
Chicago Tribune

Lake County Journals
Joliet Herald News
Great Lakes Bulletin

Why you won'’t want to swim in Fox, Chain Daily Herald

Benefits of dairy products

News-Sun

-More-

AgenltmO1

Date
6/18/08

6/18/08
6/18/08

6/19/08

6/19/08

6/19/08

6/19/08
6/20/08

6/20/08
6/20/08
6/21/08
6/22/08

6/22/08

6/23/08
6/23/08
6/24/08
6/24/08
6/26/08
6/26/08
6/26/08
6/26/08
6/26/08

6/26/08
6/27/08
6/27/08
6/27/08

6/27/08
6/25/08
6/27/08
6/28/08
6/30/08



Title

Bats can be beneficial

Healthy Swimming Tips

Restaurant Report Cards

Floods pose health risk

Health department offerstipsto deal
with summertime heat

Learn food safety in new, online class

Local case of measles reported

First case of measlesin county since’95

Lake County hasfirst measles case in
13 years

‘Catalyst’ serves needy schoolkids

Floods pose health risk

Measles reported in Lake County, 1% in
13 years

County Board hails retiring health chief

County to borrow up to $40 million

M easles case reported

Caregiver Support Group

Restaurant Report Cards

Local case of measles reported

County’ s Wellness Program a hit

Restaurant Report Card

Reportan brote de sarampion

Kids 1% Health Fair adds co-sponsor
and new TB tests

Fish kills reported in county lakes

Making a stink over VVolo compost

Animal encounters of the suburban kind

Summer mystery: What'skilling carp in
Lake Zurich?

Cat group hopes to branch out

Fair food vendors fare well

Our Fair Lady’sgot it in the bag

‘It could save alot of lives

Lake County testsits ability to deliver
in bioterror drill

Restaurant Report Cards

Permitting facility construction begins

While animals visit the suburbs more
Frequently

Lake Zurich church hosts county

bioterrorism drill
The Week Ahead: Waukegan

-3-
Paper
Daily Herad
The People’ s Voice
News-Sun
Lake County Journals

Lake County Journals
Daily Herad

Daily Herald
News-Sun

Chicago Tribune
News-Sun
Lake County Journals

Pioneer Press
News-Sun

Daily Herad

Lake County Journals
Daily Herald
News-Sun

Reflgjos

News-Sun

News-Sun

Hoy

News-Sun
News-Sun
Daily Herald
Daily Herald

Chicago Tribune
Daily Herald
News-Sun
News-Sun
News-Sun

Daily Herald
News-Sun
News-Sun

Reflgjos

Pioneer Press
Chicago Tribune

SUGGESTED MOTION: None, information only.

AgenltmO1

Date
6/30/08
July 2008
7/02/08
7/03/08

7/04/08
7/04/08
7/04/08
7/04/08

7/07/08
7/07/08
7/07/08

7/07/08
7/08/08
7/09/08
7/10/08
7/10/08
7/10/08
7/14/08
7/17/08
7/17/08
7/17/08

7/17/08
7/18/08
7/19/08
7/19/08

7/18/08
7/22/08
7/23/08
7124/08
7/25/08

7/25/08
7/25/08
7/26/08
7/28/08

7/31/08
8/1/08



