LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

TO: Board of Health Members August 1, 2008

Through
Irene Pierce, M.S.N.
Executive Director

FROM: Jerry Nordstrom, MBA

Director, Administrative Services

AGENDA ITEM: Lake County Health Department/Community Health Center Media Coverage Summary, June 11, 2008 through August 1, 2008

The following articles reflect the Health Department's media relations efforts.

<u>Title</u>	<u>Paper</u>	Date
Sodexho sponsors health and		
wellness fair	North Chicago Schools	Spring 2008
Village talks ban on phosphorus		
fertilizer	Daily Herald	6/11/08
Two county salmonella cases linked to		
tomatoes	News-Sun	6/12/08
Bad tomatoes sicken 2 people	Daily Herald	6/12/08
Lindenhurst moving to ban phosphorus		
fertilizers	News-Sun	6/12/08
Health Department scores high on		
emergency preparedness review	Zion Benton News	6/12/08
Health agency scores high on emergency		
preparedness	Lake County Journals	6/12/08
Government Notes: Lake County	Chicago Tribune	6/13/08
Restaurant Report Card	News-Sun	6/13/08
Two girls sought who touched rabid mink	News-Sun	6/14/08
Lake Co. health department seeks girls		
Who found wild mink	Daily Herald	6/16/08
Officials say 2 teens might have been		
Exposed to rabies	Northwest Herald	6/17/08
State bans boat traffic on		
Chain O'Lakes	News-Sun	6/17/08
Volunteers sought	Daily Herald	6/17/08
Still a threat	Reflejos	6/17/08

-More-

-2-

Title	Paper	Date
Search for girls who touched mink	News-Sun	6/18/08
Water levels crest north of the		
Chain O'Lakes	Daily Herald	6/18/08
Bacteria county closes beach	News-Sun	6/18/08
As Chain O'Lakes water recedes,		
hope rises	Chicago Tribune	6/19/08
Positive signs for flood-plagued		
area	News-Sun	6/19/08
Timing of Chain closing, dam		
opening questioned	Pioneer Press	6/19/08
Bog hunters chase errant mats		
of vegetation	News-Sun	6/19/08
Looking past the deluge	News-Sun	6/20/08
Officials say 2 teens might have been		
exposed to rabies	Lake County Journals	6/20/08
Second rabid bat found in Lake Villa	Lake County Journals	6/20/08
Fourth rabid bat in county	News-Sun	6/21/08
Lake County confirms 4 rabid bats found	Chicago Tribune	6/22/08
Residents urged to avoid bats,	C	
get pets vaccinated for rabies	Chicago Sun-Times	6/22/08
2 more Lake County bats found to have	C	
rabies	Daily Herald	6/23/08
Rabid bats in Lake County	Daily Herald	6/23/08
Flood neighborhoods 'inch out'	News-Sun	6/24/08
Health site to expand	Daily Herald	6/24/08
Some boating restrictions lifted today	Daily Herald	6/26/08
Free HIV testing offered at several sites	Chicago Sun-Times	6/26/08
County offers free HIV testing Friday	News-Sun	6/26/08
Free HIV/AIDS testing	Daily Herald	6/26/08
Fourth rabid bat in Lake County	Pioneer Press	6/26/08
Spraying planned after floods bring		
mosquitoes	Pioneer Press	6/26/08
Restaurant Report Cards	News-Sun	6/27/08
Flood victims vent gripes	News-Sun	6/27/08
Government Notes: Lake County	Chicago Tribune	6/27/08
Third, 4 th rabid bats found in Lake County		
in 2008	Lake County Journals	6/27/08
Rabies vaccine shortage seen	Joliet Herald News	6/25/08
More rabid bats found in Lake County	Great Lakes Bulletin	6/27/08
Why you won't want to swim in Fox, Chain		6/28/08
Benefits of dairy products	News-Sun	6/30/08
2 millio of daily products	2.2.10 0011	5,50,00

-More-

TP241 -	-3- D	D-4-
Title	Paper	<u>Date</u>
Bats can be beneficial	Daily Herald	6/30/08
Healthy Swimming Tips	The People's Voice News-Sun	July 2008
Restaurant Report Cards Floods pose health risk	Lake County Journals	7/02/08 7/03/08
•	Lake County Journals	7/03/08
Health department offers tips to deal with summertime heat	Laka County Ioumala	7/04/09
	Lake County Journals	7/04/08
Learn food safety in new, online class	Daily Herald	7/04/08
Local case of measles reported	Daily Herald News-Sun	7/04/08
First case of measles in county since '95	News-Sun	7/04/08
Lake County has first measles case in		7/07/00
13 years	Chicago Tribune	7/07/08
'Catalyst' serves needy schoolkids	News-Sun	7/07/08
Floods pose health risk	Lake County Journals	7/07/08
Measles reported in Lake County, 1 st in	D. D	7/07/00
13 years	Pioneer Press	7/07/08
County Board hails retiring health chief	News-Sun	7/08/08
County to borrow up to \$40 million	Daily Herald	7/09/08
Measles case reported	Lake County Journals	7/10/08
Caregiver Support Group	Daily Herald	7/10/08
Restaurant Report Cards	News-Sun	7/10/08
Local case of measles reported	Reflejos	7/14/08
County's Wellness Program a hit	News-Sun	7/17/08
Restaurant Report Card	News-Sun	7/17/08
Reportan brote de sarampion	Hoy	7/17/08
Kids 1 st Health Fair adds co-sponsor		
and new TB tests	News-Sun	7/17/08
Fish kills reported in county lakes	News-Sun	7/18/08
Making a stink over Volo compost	Daily Herald	7/19/08
Animal encounters of the suburban kind	Daily Herald	7/19/08
Summer mystery: What's killing carp in		
Lake Zurich?	Chicago Tribune	7/18/08
Cat group hopes to branch out	Daily Herald	7/22/08
Fair food vendors fare well	News-Sun	7/23/08
Our Fair Lady's got it in the bag	News-Sun	7/24/08
'It could save a lot of lives'	News-Sun	7/25/08
Lake County tests its ability to deliver		
in bioterror drill	Daily Herald	7/25/08
Restaurant Report Cards	News-Sun	7/25/08
Permitting facility construction begins	News-Sun	7/26/08
While animals visit the suburbs more		
Frequently	Reflejos	7/28/08
Lake Zurich church hosts county		
bioterrorism drill	Pioneer Press	7/31/08
The Week Ahead: Waukegan	Chicago Tribune	8/1/08

SUGGESTED MOTION: None, information only.